

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, November 15, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Youth Recognition Awards
- 4. Public Comment Period
- 5. Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) Grant
 Presented by Lynne Smith, Domestic Violence Victims Advocate
- 6. Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Grant Presented by Lynne Smith
- 7. General Vote Canvass
 Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 8. Ordinance 2017 25 An Ordinance of Tooele City Enacting Tooele City Code Chapter 3-7 Regarding Nuisance Fire Alarms
 Presented by Roger Baker
- 9. Ordinance 2017-32 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending Tooele City Code Chapter 8-4 to Make Technical Corrections, Clarify Service of Process, and Limit Monetary Penalties Presented by Roger Baker
- 10. Resolution 2017-46 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Amending the Tooele City Fee Schedule to Add a Code Enforcement Administrative Fee Presented by Jim Bolser
- 11. Minutes
 - November 1, 2017
- 12. Invoices
 Presented by Michelle Pitt
- 13. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder

Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or michellep@tooelecity.org, Prior to the Meeting.